Portfolio Real Rate of

Return

The projection of cash flows used to determine the discount rate assumed that contributions from

plan members will be made at the current contribution rates and that contributions from participating
employers will be made at the actuarially determined rates approved by PRSAC taking into

TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

42

consideration the recommendation of System’s actuary. Based on those assumptions, System’s fiduciary
net position was projected to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of current plan
members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on pension plan investments was applied to
all periods of projected benefit payments to determine the total pension liability.

Sensitivity to Changes in the Discount Rate: The following table presents the Town’s net pension

liability, using the discount rate of the retirement system, as well as what the Town’s net pension liability
would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower, or one percentage
point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease Current Discount 1% Increase

MPERS
Discount Rates 5.75% 6.75% 7.75%

Net Pension Liability 669,028$   450,380$   267,851$

FRS
Discount Rates 5.90% 6.90% 7.90%

Net Pension Liability 419,624$   252,753$   113,568$

43

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

44

Budget
Original Final Actual

Revenues:
 Taxes  20,000$   20,000$   20,272$   272$

   Licenses and permits 57,000   70,428   69,978   (450)
   Intergovernmental 36,176   49,692   72,790   23,098
   Charges for services 5,000   21,000   19,792   (1,208)
   Fines and forfeitures 25,000   25,000   26,233   1,233
   Interest 2,070   5,741   4,428   (1,313)
   Other 34,209   44,909   37,630   (7,279)

Total revenues 179,455   236,770   251,123   14,353

Expenditures:
Current -

General government 168,619   290,636   300,296   (9,660)
Public safety 605,367   769,424   741,244   28,180
Public works 235,080   217,424   218,140   (716)
Culture and recreation 43,936   52,309   56,810   (4,501)

Capital outlays 31,600   21,600   -   21,600

Total expenditures 1,084,602  1,351,393   1,316,490   34,903

Deficiency of revenues over
expenditures (905,147)   (1,114,623) (1,065,367) 49,256

Other financing sources:
Transfers in 1,049,402  1,184,402   1,141,682   (42,720)

Total other financing sources (uses) 1,049,402  1,184,402   1,141,682   (42,720)

Net change in fund balance 144,255   69,779   76,315   6,536

Fund balance, beginning 21,996   21,996   21,996   -

Fund balance, ending 166,251$   91,775$   98,311$   6,536$

(Unfavorable)

Variance -
Favorable

TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended December 31, 2024

45

Variance -
Budget Favorable

Original Final Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues:
Taxes 300,000$   240,000$   218,843$   (21,157)$
Interest 23,550   34,975   40,252   5,277

Total revenue 323,550   274,975   259,095   (15,880)

Expenditures:
Current -

General government -   54   18,412   (18,358)

Capital outlay 42,000   35,786   18,561   17,225

Total expenditures 42,000   35,840   36,973   (1,133)

Excess of revenues

over expenditures 281,550   239,135   222,122   (17,013)

Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers out 99,122   (614,227)   (624,025)   (9,798)

Net change in fund balance 380,672   (375,092)   (401,903)   (26,811)

Fund balance, beginning 1,199,623   1,199,623   1,199,623   -

Fund balance, ending 1,580,295$ 824,531$   797,720$   (26,811)$

TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA
Sales Tax Special Revenue Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended December 31, 2024

46

Schedule of Employer's Share of Net Pension Liability

Employer Employer Employer's
Proportion Proportionate Proportionate Share Plan Fiduciary

* of the Share of the of the Net Pension Net Position
Year Net Pension Net Pension Employer's Liability (Asset) as a as a Percentage
ended Liability Liability Covered Percentage of its of the Total

December 31, (Asset) (Asset) Payroll Covered Payroll Pension Liability

2015 0.014812% 116,037$   39,621$   292.87% 70.73%
2016 0.012366% 115,904$   34,642$   334.58% 66.04%
2017 0.011955% 104,372$   36,524$   285.76% 70.08%